501905672 04/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tuvia Gilat, by Beatrice Gilat, Executor of the Estate of Tuvia Gilat	04/19/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galmed International Limited
Street Address:	35 Mannarino Road
City:	B'Kara
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	BKR 80

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13366796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)282-5100

 Phone:
 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Patent Department, Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85189-16298		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan A. Fanucci		

Total Attachments: 4

source=85189-16298 - Assignment#page1.tif source=85189-16298 - Assignment#page2.tif source=85189-16298 - Assignment#page3.tif source=85189-16298 - Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0947

CH \$40.00 1336

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Tuvia Gilat, a citizen of Israel residing at 10 Nehardea St., Tel-Aviv 64235, Israel,

ASSIGNOR, is the inventor of the invention in **BILE ACID OR BILE SALT FATTY CONJUGATES**, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 85189-16298:

	is executed or	even date herewith.			
X	was filed on _	February 6, 2012	_ as Application No	13/366,796	

WHEREAS, Galmed International Limited, a company having a place of business at 35 Mannarino Road, B'Kara, Malta BKR 80, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to the inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including any United States provisional or nonprovisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made:

- 1 -

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries:

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, the inventor has affixed his signature.

l Not	19th Apri	11 20/2	Leanue Glad				T af 10
Date			Trivia Gilat, decensed, by Ms. BEATRICE GILAT, of 10 Naharda Street, Tel Aviv 64235, Executor of the estate of Tuvia Gilat				
	19 th is, to me known a strument on beha	nd known to		son of that nan	ne, who s	igned t	he
deed.			Allen	1 Balag	dt		
			Witness	M	X		i

ORDER OF PROBATE AND APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTOR OF ESTATE

Of the deceased Tuvia Gilat, I.D. No: 007030430, of blessed memory, who passed away on July 17, 2011, and his residence was Tel Aviv-Jaffa.

I declare that the deceased's will dated February 21, 2011, copy of which is enclosed herewith, is in force.

Beatrice Gilat, I.D. No: 69369452, residing at Neharda 10, Tel Aviv, is nominated as the executor of estates.

The nomination will be effective until March 4, 2014.

This injunction was given today: March 05, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0950



מסי תיק 150768

בפני חרשם לענייני ירושה בתל-אביב

צו קיום צוואה ומינוי מנהל עיזבון

של המנוח טוביה גילת ז"ל, מסי ת"ז 007030430, אשר נפטר ביום 17/07/2011 ומענו היה תל אביב - יפו.

אני מצהיר כי צוואתו של המנוח מיום 21/02/2011, שהעתק ממנה מצורף בזה, היא בת תוקף. למנהלת עיזבון המנוח מונתה : ביאטריס גילת , מסייתייז 69369452 ,מרחי נהרדעא 10 תל אביב.

תוקף המינוי הוא עד ליום: 04/03/2014

על מנהל העיזבון להמציא לאפוטרופוס הכללי , במועדים הקבועים לכך, פרטה של נכסי העיזבון ודויחות על פי חוק הירושה, התשכייה – 1965, והתקנות שהותקנו על פיו

צו זה ניתן היום: יוֹיא באדר תשעייב (05/03/2012)

בת-שבע אברך בר-טוב רשם לענייני ירושה



PATENT REEL: 028131 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 04/30/2012